
YSS RANCHI ASHRAM EVENTS 
January – December, 2024

DATE DAY OCCASION TIME

January 5 Friday Gurudeva’s Janmotsav

6:30 am to 8:30 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:45 am: Guru Puja

11:45 am to 2:30 pm: Bhandara

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

January 7 Sunday Janmotsav Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

January 25-28 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – Hindi

February 11 Sunday Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

February 
15-18 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – English 

(Kriya Yoga Diksha on Feb 17)

March 3 Sunday Guruji’s Mahasamadhi Long Med. 10 am to 4 pm

March 7 Thursday Guruji’s Mahasamadhi
6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

March 8 Friday Maha Shivratri 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm: Shiva Puja

March 9 Saturday Swami Sri Yukteswarji’s 
Mahasamadhi

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

March 14-17 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – Hindi 
(Kriya Yoga Diksha on Mar 16)

March 22 Friday Foundation Day Celebration 7:00 am to 8:30 am: Special Meditation

April 4-7 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – English 
(Kriya Yoga Diksha on Apr 6)

April 14 Sunday Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

May 5 Sunday Sri Yukteswarji’s Avirbhava Long Med. 10 am to 4 pm

May 10 Friday Sri Yukteswarji’s Avirbhava 
Celebration

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

June 16 Sunday International Day of Yoga Programme

June 23 Sunday Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

July 14 Sunday Guru Purnima Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

July 21 Sunday Guru Purnima

6:30 am to 8:30 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

July 25 Thursday Mahavatar Babaji Smriti Diwas

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

August 25 Sunday Janmashtami 8-hours Meditation 10 am to 6 pm

August 26 Monday Janmashtami

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

September 
12-15 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – English

September 26 Thursday Lahiri Mahasaya’s 
Mahasamadhi

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

September 29 Sunday Commemorative Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

September 30 Monday Lahiri Mahasaya’s 
Avirbhava

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

October 17-20 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – Hindi

October 27 Sunday Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

November 
14 - 17 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – English 

(Kriya Yoga Diksha on Nov 16)

November 24 Sunday Long Meditation 10 am to 4 pm

December 
5 - 8 Thu - Sun Sadhana Sangam – Hindi 

(Kriya Yoga Diksha on Dec 7)

December 21 Saturday Christmas 8-hours Meditation 10 am to 6 pm

December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve Special Meditation 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

December 25 Wednesday Christmas

6:30 am to 8:00 am: Online Meditation

9:30 am to 11:30 am: Guru Puja

6:00 pm to 9:00 pm: Evening Meditation

December 31 Tuesday New Year's Eve Meditation 11:30 pm to 12:15 am (Online)

Schedule available online : yssi.org/rnc24


